

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19581-
19582/2009

BODEPU RAGHAVENDRA SAINATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLAM SUNDARAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y.Rajangopal Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Y. Rajagopala, Adv. has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent no. 1. Respondent no. 3 to 14 have already appeared and filed vakalatnama, they may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks. The Counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent no. 2 has already been filed on 7.12.2009. The Office may verify the same and report.

List the matter on 28.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

MB