

:

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5884/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in CRLP No.1825/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BODEPU VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 19581-19582 of
2009.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|